OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

-—

O O 00 ~N oo o h~Aow N

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33265

33265

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33265 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of December 31, 2019, for reference purposes only, pursuant to
a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
March 20, 2018, by and between CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING, LLC DBA
TIME WARNER CABLE ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
(“TWC”), with a place of business at 17777 Center Court Drive, 8th Floor, Cerritos,
California 90703, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and TWC (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No. 33265
(the “Agreement”) whereby TWC agreed to provide local and long distance telephone, data
communications, and internet services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term to November 14, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period and add $500,000 for a total not to exceed Agreement amount of $1,346,303.97;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement shall be extended commencing at 12:01
a.m. on November 15, 2019, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on November 14, 2020,
unless sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services to be
performed or the Project is completed sooner.

2. $500,000 is added to the Contract for a total not to exceed Contract
amount of $1,346,303.97.

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 33265 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

1

EWM:bg A12-00121
01104360.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

—

O O 0o N o0 b~ oW ™

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties-have-caused.this document to be duly |.

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
OPERATING, LLC DBA TIME WARNER
CABLE ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Delaware

Iimitegﬁij
Jc&ﬂvarj 28 , 2020 By s\

Name \fwin= \.3}\\ “the 77

Title ~Pvat ckor—SE2ATC ML SAlLe ¢
Janu ary 20 , 2020 &MM
Name] LYaINE B/BELC.
i ce LD O
“TWC”
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation
Ldany 10 , 2020 By /\Qﬂw& a}&w\ﬂm
U EXECUTED PURSUANT City Manager
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTERity”

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 33265 is approved as to form on

F@)ovvav% 2 . 2020,

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By, /; . 7
Depdty )

EWM:bg A12-00121
01104360.docx




